
EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 
 

Recommend Approval of Additional Billing from Paradise Advertising Over 
$2 Million in Accordance with the Paradise Advertising & Marketing, Inc. 
Agreement with Collier County.  
______________________________________________________________________________ 
 
OBJECTIVE:    Review and recommend approval of additional expenditures with Paradise 
Advertising and Marketing, Inc. above $2,000,000 level at gross. 
 
CONSIDERATIONS:  The First Amendment of the agreement with Paradise Advertising and 
Marketing, Inc. dated October 9, 2007 (attached) indicates a monthly service fee in the amount 
of $25,000 ($300,000 annually). This service fee covers the standard agency commission of 15% 
on all media and production costs for regular and emergency advertising up to an aggregate of 
$2,000,000 annually. Media or production billing for regular and emergency advertising over an 
aggregate of $2 million annually will be added by change order and will be billed at gross, 
reflecting a commission of 15% payable to Paradise Advertising and Marketing, Inc. The 
approved FY 08 budget for marketing and advertising is $2,400,000, so additional expenditures 
covered by this action were pre-authorized in the FY 08 budget.  
 
Paradise has billed $808,243 to date for media and production with another $1,191,757 
committed but not yet billed by Media Insertion Orders for a total paid or committed of 
$2,000,000. They are projecting the expenditure of an additional $125,000 in media and $75,000 
in production for a total or $200,000 in the balance of the fiscal year ending September 30, 2008. 
By County Resolution, Paradise is also authorized to spend up to $500,000 in emergency 
advertising and promotion, if needed. If all these additional funds are spent, a total of $700,000 
would be billed to Collier County at gross reflecting the standard 15% commission.  
 
We are requesting the TDC to recommend the additional expenditure of up to $700,000 by 
Change Order to the Paradise Advertising & Marketing, Inc. agreement. The Change Order will 
be prepared by County Purchasing and will be presented to the County Commission for approval 
at their July 22, 2008 meeting.   
 
COUNTY ATTORNEY FINDING: This action is in accordance with the current approved 
agreement and Resolution with Paradise Advertising and Marketing, Inc.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT:  The additional $700,000 is available in the approved FY 08 marketing and 
promotion budget in Fund 184.  
 
GROWTH MANAGEMENT IMPACT:  There is no impact to the Growth Management Plan 
related to this action. 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Staff recommends the TDC approve the additional expenditure of 
$200,000 in media and production expenses and up to $500,000 in emergency advertising, if 
needed for a total authorized expenditure of $700,000 at gross reflecting the standard agency 
commission of 15%. 
 
PREPARED BY: Jack Wert, Tourism Director  

June 23, 2008 
New Business VI - 3 
1 of 5



June 23, 2008 
New Business VI - 3 
2 of 5



June 23, 2008 
New Business VI - 3 
3 of 5



June 23, 2008 
New Business VI - 3 
4 of 5



O I ED

NAPLES, MARCO ISLAND, EVERGLADES CVB
2008 Media Plan
Billing Overview

DEPARTMENT
BILLE

DA
D TO 
TE

COM
N T

MITTED 
 B LL PLANNED - NOT COMMITTED  EMERGE

PLAN
NCY TOTAL 

BUDGET
MEDIA Airline Partnership - $50,000

Travel Agent specific - $5000
UK Online/Print - $14,000

Germany Online/Print - $14,000
In-State Online Extension - $42,000

MEDIA TOTALS $619,206 $1,111,308 $125,000 $450,000 $2,305,514

PRODUCTION Online - $15,000
Print - $10,000

Collateral - $50,000
PRODUCTION TOTALS $189,037 $80,449 $75,000 $50,000 $394,486

TOTALS TO DATE: $808,243 $1,191,757 $200,000 $500,000 $2,700,000

June 23, 2008 
New Business VI - 3 
5 of 5


	ADP84.tmp
	Master Budget

	Copy of CCT BUDGET OVERVIEW - 6 11 08.pdf
	Master Budget




